1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ AP460i/e
Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) Tri-Radio Outdoor Access Point with
integrated or external antenna options
The AP460i/e is designed for harsh environments; from hurricane force
winds to sub-zero temperature. The AP460i/e is IP67 outdoor rated and
extends Extreme’s Wi-Fi 6 coverage outdoors in a sleek form factor that is

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 26428-0620-12
7
Ordering Information
AP460i/e
Mkt Part # Description
AP460i-FCC Tri Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 2x2:2, Full time 2x2:2 Sensor, Outdoor Internal Antenna Access Point. Domain: US, and Puerto Rico
AP460i-CAN Tri Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 2x2:2, Full time 2x2:2 Sensor, Outdoor Internal Antenna Access Point. Domain: Canada
AP460i-WR Tri Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 2x2:2, Full time 2x2:2 Sensor,  Outdoor Internal Antenna Access Point. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
AP460i-IL Tri Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 2x2:2, Full time 2x2:2 Sensor, Outdoor Internal Antenna Access Point. Domain: Israel
AP460e-FCC Tri Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 2x2:2, Full time 2x2:2 Sensor, Outdoor External Antenna Access Point. Domain: US, and Puerto Rico
AP460e-CAN Tri Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 2x2:2, Full time 2x2:2 Sensor, Outdoor External Antenna Access Point. Domain: Canada
AP460e-WR Tri Radio 802.11ax - 4x4:4 + 2x2:2, Full time 2x2:2 Sensor, Outdoor External Antenna Access Point. Domain: EMEA, Rest of World
Mounting Options – AP460i/e
Mkt Part # Description
KT-147407-02    OUTDOOR MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT FOR OUTDOOR ACCESS POINTS- STAINLESS STEEL FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
KT-150173-01    OUTDOOR AP 12 IN EXT ARM FOR MNTG KIT
32216     WS-MBV-VMM Vehicle Bracket
30520      WS-MBO-POLE01 Outdoor Pole mounting bracket
MBO-ART02      MBO-ART02 Articulating Mtg Brkt
Power Options – AP460e
Mkt Part # Description
PD-9001GO-ENT OUTDOOR 802.3AT POE SINGLE PORT MIDSPAN
Antennas – AP460e
Mkt Part # Description
ML-2452-HPAG4A6-01 Dipole, 4dBi/ 7.3dBi, dual band, outdoor, white with standard N plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-PNA5-01R Panel, 120 deg sector, 4.5dBi/ 5dBi, dual band, outdoor, 4” lead with standard N plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-HPAG5A8-01 Dipole Omni, 5dBi/7.5dBi/8dBi, dual band, outdoor with standard N Plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-HPA6-01 Dipole Omni, 5.3/4.6/6.1dBi, dual band, outdoor with standard N Plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
ML-2452-PNA7-01R Panel, 68/ 52 deg sector, 7.8dBi/ 10.7dBi, dual band, outdoor, 4" lead with standard N plug connector (up to 9 per AP)
30724 WS-AO-DQ04360N Outdoor, 2.4-2.5/5.15-5.875GHz, 4-feed 4dBi, Omni antenna with standard N-type plug connector